
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

PROSPECTUS 
Modern Education Society’s 

M.M Arts & Science College Sirsi-581402 (U.K), Karnataka 

NAAC Accredited with Grade ‘B’ 

Affiliated to Karnataka University, Dharwad 

Email: mmcsirsi@yahoo.in                          www.mmcartsandsciencesirsi.co.in 

 
ADMISSIONS ARE OPEN FOR B. A /B. Sc  
As per the New Education Policy -2020 

For more details contact: Dr. T. S Halemane, Principal, 9449798970, 
Office: 08384-295677 

Office Hours:                                      Morning                                           Afternoon 
                                                     10.00 am to 1.30pm                        2.15pm to 5.45pm 

Saturday Morning: 10.00 am to 1.30 pm 

  2023-24 
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Subject Combination 
B.A-I Semester - Arts -Section 

Discipline Specific Core Course (DSCC): Any two subjects one each from a separate group. 
 

Combination Code 
Subjects 

I II 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

           History 
           History 
           History 
           History 
           History 
           Journalism 
           Journalism 
           Journalism 
           Journalism 
           Sociology 
           Sociology 

           Pol. Science 
           Sociology 
           English 
           Music 
           Economics 
           Music 
           Pol. Science 
           English 
           Sociology 
           Music 
           Pol. Science 
 

Open Elective Course (OEC): 
Students can opt any one of the subjects from the following other than two DSCC subjects selected. 

 
 
 
 

 

01 Kannada 
02 Hindi 
03 Economics 
04 Geography 

Ability Enhancement compulsory course (AECC): Any two subjects from a separate group. 
 

I II 
English Kannada Hindi Sanskrit 

Skill Enhancement Course (SEC): Any one subject from DSCC. 

B.Sc. -I Semester - Science Section  
Open Elective Course (OEC): 

Students can opt any one of the subjects from the following other than two DSCC subjects selected: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Chemistry 
02 Computer Science 
03 Music 
04 Botany 
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Discipline Specific Core Course (DSCC): Any two subjects one each from a separate group. 
 

Combination Code 
Subjects 

I II 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 

 

           Physics 
           Physics 
           Physics 
           Chemistry 
           Botany 
           Botany 
           Botany 
           Chemistry                
           Computer Science 
           Biotechnology 

           Chemistry 
           Computer Science 
           Mathematics 
           Mathematics 
           Chemistry 
           Zoology 
           Biotechnology              
           Zoology 
           Mathematics 
           Chemistry 
 

Ability Enhancement compulsory course (AECC): Any two subjects from a separate group. 
 

I II 
English Kannada Hindi Sanskrit 

Skill Enhancement Course (SEC): Any one subject from DSCC. 

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
SCHOLARSHIPS: Students can apply for various scholarships under different Government 

schemes as applicable. 

ENDOWMENT & PRIZES: Meritorious students are honored with private endowment prizes. 

CAREER GUIDANCE AND PLACEMENT WING: The institution has an active Career 

Guidance Wing with Campus Interviews and placement facility, presently MOU with 

Deshpande Foundation, Hubli.   

MENTORING SYSTEM: Every lecturer mentors a group of students and approaches them to 

discuss and solve their academic and other specific problems. 

RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY: Our institution encourages students to undertake 

research and consultancy projects. 

CELL FOR PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT & GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL.    

INTERACTION WITH RESOURCE PERSONS: Eminent and distinguished personalities from 

different fields are invited to address and interact with students.   

FIELD AND INDUSTRIAL VISITS:  Every class undergoes annual field visits and industrial 

visits related to their subject. 

SPORTS AND CULTURAL CIRCLE:  Encourages the students to participate in sports and 

cultural activities. 
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OUR INFRA STRUCTURE 
 

  

 
 

 

  

 

 
 

 

HISTORY MUSEUM A.V. HALL 

BIOTECH DEPT. 

BOTANY AND ZOOLOGY MUSEUM 

 LIBRARY 



MODERN EDUCATION SOCIETY’S   M.M ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE SIRSI-581402 (U.K) 

OUR INFRA STRUCTURE 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

VARADA LADIES HOSTEL 

WARDEN CHAMBER 

PLAY GROUND INDOOR T.T. ROOM 

CHEMISTRY LAB. COMPUTER LAB 
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QUALITY INITIATIVE PROGRAMS 
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MOU WITH DESHAPANDE SKILLING HUBLI DIGITAL FLUENCY WORK SHOP 

WORKSHOP ON HINDUSTANI INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC  
TALK BY SHRI NAGESH HEGDE, AN EMINENT ENVIRONMENTALIST 

AWARENESS PROGRAM ON CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION WORKSHOP ON SSR PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION 
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CULTURAL PROGRAMS 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

FOOD FEST 

TRADITIONAL DAY 

STUDENTS UNION AND GYMKHANA INAUGURAL CEREMONY 
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ACTIVITIES BY STUDENT SERVICES UNIT 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  
 

 

 

 

Annual special camp activities at adopted village Goli 

Blood donation program by N.C.C. and Red Cross Unit. 

Disaster Management awareness Program by N.C.C. District Level N.S.S. Officers Meet. 

  Awareness on eye donation by N.S.S. 

Ecofriendly bouquet making competition 
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OUR PROUD   ACADEMIC ACHIEVERS 
UNIVERSITY RANK HOLDERS AND GOLD MEDALISTS 

 

 

 

 
MISS SHRIDEVI RAMANATH HEGDE 

FIRST RANK -2020 
MISS SUMEDHA MAHESH HEGDE 

TENTH RANK -2020 
 

                           
RANK HOLDERS AT THE B.Sc. VI SEMESTER EXAMINATION HELD IN SEPTEMBER 2020 EXAMINATION 

 

 

 

 
MISS DHANYA HEGDE 

GOLD MEDALIST IN MUSIC-2019-20 

MISS MITHILA HEGDE 
GOLD MEDALIST IN MUSIC-2018-19 

BAGGED 5 GOLD MEDALS 
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Dr. T. S. Halemane 

     Principal 

Sri S.K. Bhagwat 

Chairman, College 

Subcommittee 

Sri S.P. Shetty 

Hon. Secretary 

Sri.G.M. Hegde, Mulkhand 

President 

 


