ESTD: 1962

MODERN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

M. M. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Affiliated to Karnatak University, Dharwad

Website: www.mmcartsandsciencesirsi.co.in



PROSPECTUS

Modern Education Society's M.M Arts & Science College Sirsi-581402 (U.K), Karnataka

NAAC Accredited with Grade 'B'

Affiliated to Karnataka University, Dharwad

Email: mmcsirsi@yahoo.in www.mmcartsandsciencesirsi.co.in

ADMISSIONS ARE OPEN FOR B. A /B. Sc As per the New Education Policy -2020

2023-24

For more details contact: Dr. T. S Halemane, Principal, 9449798970,

Office: 08384-295677

Afternoon Office Hours: Morning 10.00 am to 1.30pm 2.15pm to 5.45pm

Saturday Morning: 10.00 am to 1.30 pm

Special Features of College

- Experienced Faculties
- · Well Equipped Computer Labs, Seminar Hall
- · Digital Library and Internet Facility
- Indoor games facility, Cultural Activities, Alumni Association
- · Hostel facility for Girls
- Students Mentoring System
- M.Sc. In Mathematics

- NCC, NSS, Sports, Women Empowerment Cell
- Career Guidance and Placement Cell
- Training Programs on Soft Skills
 & Competitive Exams
- Workshops Seminars and Webinars
- Special Lectures from Experts
- · Anti-Ragging cell
- Diploma Course in Tailoring for Girls

Our alumni in Higher Education Institutes

- Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru
- JAIN University, Kanakapura, Bengaluru
- BITS Pilani Institute, Ahmedabad
- Manipal Institute of Technology
- PG Departments of Karnatak University Dharwad
- NITK Suratkal
- · Indian School of Mining, Jharkhand
- · CFTRI, Mysore

Our Alumni are placed in













A Great Start to Your Career

Choose our Institution for Bright Future

ADMISSIONS ARE OPEN FOR B. A /B. Sc As per the New Education Policy -2020



Contact for Admission 08384-220549

Dr. T. S. Halemane Principal Sri S. K. Bhagwat Chairman, Governing Council

Sri S. P. Shetty Hon. Secretary

Sri G. M. Hegde, Mulkhand President

Subject Combination

B.A-I Semester - Arts - Section

Discipline Specific Core Course (DSCC): Any two subjects one each from a separate group.

Combination Code	Subjects		
Combination Code	I	II	
101	History	Pol. Science	
102	History	Sociology	
103	History	English	
104	History	Music	
105	History	Economics	
106	Journalism	Music	
107	Journalism	Pol. Science	
108	Journalism	English	
109	Journalism	Sociology	
110	Sociology	Music	
111	Sociology	Pol. Science	

Open Elective Course (OEC):

Students can opt any one of the subjects from the following other than two DSCC subjects selected.

01	Kannada	
02	Hindi	
03	Economics	
04	Geography	

Ability Enhancement compulsory course (AECC): Any two subjects from a separate group.

I	II		
English	Kannada	Hindi	Sanskrit

Skill Enhancement Course (SEC): Any one subject from DSCC.

B.Sc. - I Semester - Science Section

Open Elective Course (OEC):

Students can opt any one of the subjects from the following other than two DSCC subjects selected:

	Chemistry	
02	Computer Science	
03	Music	
04	Botany	

Discipline Specific Core Course (DSCC): Any two subjects one each from a separate group.

Combination Code	Subjects		
	I	II	
101	Physics	Chemistry	
102	Physics	Computer Science	
103	Physics	Mathematics	
104	Chemistry	Mathematics	
105	Botany	Chemistry	
106	Botany	Zoology	
107	Botany	Biotechnology	
108	Chemistry	Zoology	
109	Computer Science	Mathematics	
110	Biotechnology	Chemistry	

Ability Enhancement compulsory course (AECC): Any two subjects from a separate group.

I	II		
English	Kannada	Hindi	Sanskrit

Skill Enhancement Course (SEC): Any one subject from DSCC.

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT

SCHOLARSHIPS: Students can apply for various scholarships under different Government schemes as applicable.

ENDOWMENT & PRIZES: Meritorious students are honored with private endowment prizes.

CAREER GUIDANCE AND PLACEMENT WING: The institution has an active Career Guidance Wing with Campus Interviews and placement facility, presently MOU with Deshpande Foundation, Hubli.

MENTORING SYSTEM: Every lecturer mentors a group of students and approaches them to discuss and solve their academic and other specific problems.

RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY: Our institution encourages students to undertake research and consultancy projects.

CELL FOR PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT & GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL.

INTERACTION WITH RESOURCE PERSONS: Eminent and distinguished personalities from different fields are invited to address and interact with students.

FIELD AND INDUSTRIAL VISITS: Every class undergoes annual field visits and industrial visits related to their subject.

SPORTS AND CULTURAL CIRCLE: Encourages the students to participate in sports and cultural activities.

OUR INFRA STRUCTURE

















OUR INFRA STRUCTURE

















QUALITY INITIATIVE PROGRAMS













CULTURAL PROGRAMS













ACTIVITIES BY STUDENT SERVICES UNIT



















Ecofriendly bouquet making competition

OUR PROUD ACADEMIC ACHIEVERS UNIVERSITY RANK HOLDERS AND GOLD MEDALISTS



MISS SHRIDEVI RAMANATH HEGDE FIRST RANK -2020



MISS SUMEDHA MAHESH HEGDE TENTH RANK -2020





RANK HOLDERS AT THE B.Sc. VI SEMESTER EXAMINATION HELD IN SEPTEMBER 2020 EXAMINATION



MISS DHANYA HEGDE GOLD MEDALIST IN MUSIC-2019-20



MISS MITHILA HEGDE GOLD MEDALIST IN MUSIC-2018-19



KUD convocation: Sirsi college bags 7 gold medals

SIRSI, DHNS: Three students of M M Arts and Science College have bagged seven gold medals during the convocation of

Karnatak University, Dharwad, which was held on Saturday.

Sridevi R Hegde, who had ranked first place in BSc for the University last year has bagged five gold medals. Mithila Hegde



Sridevi Hegde

bagged a gold medal in Music course for the year 2018-19 and Dhanya Hegde in the same stream for 2019-20.

During the 70th Convocation of KUD, which was held on October 8, Chemistry Department Head Dr Ganesh Sridhar Hegde received his PhD, while in the 71st Convocation, which was held on Saturday, Professor Dr Satishkumar Naik received his PhD.